ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES MONDAY, JULY 7, 2014

Continued from page 390

27	27. Renewal: An Award of Contract, entered into as a result of this application, shall not bind or purport to bind the MOSIMART Board or Missouri Department of Public Safety for any contractual commitment in excess of the original contract period contained in such an award of contract. However, the MOSIMART Board and Missouri Department of Public Safety shall have the right, at its sed discretion, to renew any such award of contract on a year-to-year basis. Should the MOSIMART Board or Missouri Department of Public Safety exercise its right to renew the contract, the renewal shall be subject to the terms set forth by		DEPUTY SHERIFF SALARY SUPPLEMENTATION FUND (DSSSF) AWARD OF CONTRACT Contractor Name: Adair County, Sheriff's Office		
	the MOSMART Board and Missouri Department of Public Safety in the documents developed for such renewal. Failure to comply with such terms set forth by the MOSMART Board and Missouri Department of Public Safety will result in the forfeiture of such a renewal option.	0	Contract Period: 7/1/2014 to 6/30/2015	State Funds Awarded: \$15,786.00	Contract Number: 2015-DSSSF-001
28	<u>I ermination of Award</u> : The MOSMART Board and Missouri Department of Public Safety reserve the right to terminate any contract entered into as a result of this application at its sole discretion and without penalty or recourse by giving within notice to the contractor of the effective date of termination. In the event of termination pursuant to this paragraph, all documents, data, and reports prepared by the contractor under the contract shall, at the option of the MOSMART Board or Missouri Department of Public Safety, become property of the State of Missouri.		Award is hereby made in the amount and award is subject to compliance with the g attached Certified Assurances. This awards tate laws, regulations and guideline. The undersigned hereby certify acceptan specified or incorporated by reference ab	eneral conditions governing grants and is also subject to compliance wit ca of the above-described contract	and contracts, as well as, any hall current applicable federal and on the terms and conditions
	The Applicant Authorized Official and Applicant Project Director hereby certifies, by signature, the terms and conditions specified or incorporated by reference herein, including those stated in the funding opportunity solicitation.		Stanley Pickens	, 6 s	
			Contractor Authorized Official Name		
	Stanley Pickens Contractor Authorized Official Name		Contractor Aubbrized Official Signature		2014
	Atten by Puber 7 - 7 - 2014 Contractor Ambricad Official Signature Date		Robert Hardwick		
			Contractor Project Director Name		
	Robert Hardwick		8177 L/ C	7-7-14	,
	Contractor Project Director Name		Contractor Project Director Signature	Date	5 1
	P(1-11-5 7-7-14-	,	,		
	Contractor Project Director Signature Date		This contract shall be in effect for the duration of the centract period stated herein, and funds shall become available on the award date with the aigment return of this form to the Missouri Department of Public Safety and the signature of the MOSMARY Board.		
				07/01/2014	
	* .	1 1	MOSMART Board Signature	Date	
			51		
	A. Committee of the com				

Presiding Commissioner

Page 391 ATTEST:

Page 391